

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5237

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

16 May 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical records.

You asked:

- 1. Does your hospital trust utilise an electronic medical record system for recording and managing patient records?*
- 2. If your trust does use an electronic medical record system, which system is used and who supplies this software?*
- 3. Does your hospital trust continue to use paper based records for recording and managing patient's case notes or are records exclusively managed by an electronic system?*

Trust response:

1. The Trust currently has a scanning solution
2. To view documents only; eNotes/viper. This is supplied by Wellbeing Software
3. Paper based records